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Questions

Name the most populous city of Punjab:

When the Communal Award was made?

Which principal of Islamia College took part in Pakistan Movement openly?

When was the 8th 5-year plan prepared in Pakistan?

‘When the Russian forces entered into afghanistan?

What is the National dress of Pakistan.

Where is the headquarter of the OIC?

What was the name of father of the Quaid-e-Azam.

The general elections were held under the peoples party Government in.

The Border Agreement between India and China was made in .

What is the average height of Great Himalayas?

Which province was separated from Bombay under the 1935 Act?

Congress started which of the following movements against the partition of Bengal?

Chaura tragedy took place in:

Name the Headquarter of Balochistan:
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Multan
Lahore
. Gujranwala
. Rawalpindi

. 16 August, 1930
. 16 August ,1931
16 August ,1932
16 August ,1933

. Dr.Umar Hayat Malik
Dr. Ali Muhammad

. Professor Allah Bakhsh
. Professor Yaqoob Ali

. July 31, 1993 to June 1, 1998
July 1, 1993 to June 30, 1998
June 30, 1993 to July 1, 1998
June 1, 1993 to July 31, 1998

1979
1980
1981
1982

Dhoti Kurta

Pent coat
Shalwar Qameez
None of these

Mecca
Tehran
Repat
Jeddah

. Punja Jinnah

Ahmed Ali Jinnah

Bune Ali Jinnah

Poonja Go Kuldas Meghiji

Jan 1977
Feb 1977
March 1977
. April 1977

1960
1961
1962
1963

. 5500 m
. 6000 m
. 6500 m
. 7000 m

. Balochistan
. Sindh

. Behar

. Junagarh

Sawadeshi
. Shudhi

. Sanghtan

. Arya smaj

. 1922

. 1924
. 1925

. Gawadar
. Quetta

. Panjgor
. Turbat
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Annulment of Partition of Bengal was announced in:

Quaid -e-Azam got his early education from.

When the announcement regarding the annulment of partition of Bengal was made?

Sir Syed Ahmed Khan was born in Delhi in

Which of the following Congress leaders impressed the Quaid-e-Azam the most?
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1910

1912

. Madrasah rehmia
. Nadvat ul Uema

. Islamia School

. Oct 11 1911

Nov, 13,1911

.Jan 10,1911

1815

1820
1822

. Banneriee
. Nawrujee

. LaLA laipat Roy



