

NAT II Arts & Humanities Pakistan Studies

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Name the most populous city of Punjab:	A. Multan B. Lahore C. Gujranwala D. Rawalpindi
2	When the Communal Award was made?	A. 16 August, 1930 B. 16 August, 1931 C. 16 August, 1932 D. 16 August, 1933
3	Which principal of Islamia College took part in Pakistan Movement openly?	A. Dr. Umar Hayat Malik B. Dr. Ali Muhammad C. Professor Allah Bakhsh D. Professor Yaqoob Ali
4	When was the 8th 5-year plan prepared in Pakistan?	A. July 31, 1993 to June 1, 1998 B. July 1, 1993 to June 30, 1998 C. June 30, 1993 to July 1, 1998 D. June 1, 1993 to July 31, 1998
5	When the Russian forces entered into Afghanistan?	A. 1979 B. 1980 C. 1981 D. 1982
6	What is the National dress of Pakistan.	A. Dhoti Kurta B. Pent coat C. Shalwar Qameez D. None of these
7	Where is the headquarter of the OIC?	A. Mecca B. Tehran C. Repat D. Jeddah
8	What was the name of father of the Quaid-e-Azam.	A. Punja Jinnah B. Ahmed Ali Jinnah C. Bune Ali Jinnah D. Poonja Go Kuldas Meghji
9	The general elections were held under the peoples party Government in.	A. Jan 1977 B. Feb 1977 C. March 1977 D. April 1977
10	The Border Agreement between India and China was made in .	A. 1960 B. 1961 C. 1962 D. 1963
11	What is the average height of Great Himalayas?	A. 5500 m B. 6000 m C. 6500 m D. 7000 m
12	Which province was separated from Bombay under the 1935 Act?	A. Balochistan B. Sindh C. Behar D. Junagarh
13	Congress started which of the following movements against the partition of Bengal?	A. Sawadeshi B. Shudhi C. Sanghitan D. Arya smaj
14	Chaura tragedy took place in:	A. 1922 B. 1924 C. 1925
15	Name the Headquarter of Balochistan:	A. Gawadar B. Quetta C. Panjgor D. Turbat

16	Annulment of Partition of Bengal was announced in:	A. 1910 B. 1911 C. 1912
17	Quaid -e-Azam got his early education from.	A. Madrasah rehmia B. Nadvat ul Ulema C. Madrashah Tul Islam D. Islamia School
18	When the announcement regarding the annulment of partition of Bengal was made?	A. December 12, 1911 B. Oct 11 1911 C. Nov, 13 ,1911 D. Jan 10,1911
19	Sir Syed Ahmed Khan was born in Delhi in	A. 1815 B. 1817 C. 1820 D. 1822
20	Which of the following Congress leaders impressed the Quaid-e-Azam the most?	A. Bannerjee B. Nawrujee C. Gokhle D. LaLA laipat Roy